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University of Tabriz, Course list for Bachelor of Arts program in Sociology 
 

Semester 2 Semester 1 

Type Title ECTS Credits Code Type Title ECTS Credits Code 

General Islamic Knowledge 2 2  General Islamic Knowledge 2 2  

General General Persian Language 3 3 8888248 General General English 3 3 8888256 

Basic Principles of Political Science 4 2 2232695 Basic Introductory Mathematics 5 3 2232095 

Basic Introductory Statistics 4 2 2232102 Basic Introduction to Sociology (1) 5 3 2232013 

Basic Introduction to Sociology (2) 4 2 2232808 Basic Introduction to Anthropology 4 2 2232046 

Basic Social Psychology 5 3 2232151 Basic Principles of Economics 5 3 2232143 

Basic Philosophy of Sciences 4 2 2232062 Basic Introduction to Psychology 5 3 2232054 

Elective Cultural Anthropology 4 2 2232379      

Basic Introduction to Demography 4 2 2232038      

  34 20    29 19  

Semester4 Semester 3 

Type Title ECTS Credits Code Type Title ECTS Credits Code 

General Islamic Knowledge 2 2  General Islamic Knowledge 2 2  

Required Theoretical Research Method 6 3 2232184 Basic Statistics in Social Sciences 4 2 2232119 

Basic 
Introduction  to Social 

History of Iran 
4 2 2232687 Required Sociological Theories (1) 4 2 2232702 

Elective Sociology of Social Groups 4 2 2233063 Basic English Texts- Sociology (1) 4 2 2232127 

Required 
Sociology of Social 

Strata and Inequalities 
4 2 2232216 Basic History of Social Thought in Islam 4 2 2232679 

Basic English Texts- Sociology (2) 4 2 2232135 Elective Women Sociology 4 2 2233049 

Elective Social and Economic Demography 5 3 2232321 Elective Introduction to Cooperation 4 2 2232451 

Required Sociological Theories (2) 5 3 2232735 Specialized Industrial Sociology 5 3 2232532 

General Physical Education (1) 1 1 8888045 Basic 
Introductory Techniques of 

Population Analysis 
4 2  

  35 20    35 19  

Semester 6 Semester 5 

Type Title ECTS Credits Code Type Title ECTS Credits Code 

General Islamic Knowledge 2 2  General Islamic Knowledge 2 2  

Specialized 
Application of Computer 

(in Social Sciences) 

4 

 
3 2232621 Required Practical Research Method 4 2 2232192 

Specialized Sociology of Organizations 4 3 2232581 Specialized Sociology of Mass Communication 4 2 2232565 

Specialized Application of Demography 4 2 2232605 Elective Sociology of  Work and Occupations 5 3 2232743 

Specialized Sociology of  Family 4 2 2232549 Elective Introductory Law 4 2 2232443 

Required Sociology of Revolution 3 2 2232719 Specialized Sociology of Social Deviances 4 2 2232557 

Elective Sociology of Iran 4 2 2233051 Specialized Special Research Techniques 6 3 2232613 

Required Thesis 10 4 2232792 Specialized Urban Sociology 5 3 2232524 

     General Physical Education (2) 1 1 8888094 

  35 20    35  20  

To complete Bachelor of Arts (B.A.) Degree 

 UOT ECTS 

General Courses 20 20 

Basic Courses 39 73 

Required Courses 51 92 

Elective Courses 21 39 

Thesis 4 10 

Total no. of credits required 135 234 
 

Semester 7 

Type Title ECTS Credits Code 

Specialized Rural Sociology 5 3 2232516 

Specialized Sociology of Development 4 2 2232573 

Required Study of  Social Problems in Iran 5 3 2232249 

Required Sociology of War and Military Forces 4 2 2232232 

Elective Social Changes 5 3 2232776 

Specialized Sociology of Tribes in Iran 4 2 2232387 

Required Sociology in Persian Literature 4 2 2232208 

  31 17  

 

  



2 
 

Semester 1 

Type ECTS Credits Title Code 

General 2 2 Islamic Knowledge  

General 3 3 General English 8888256 

Basic  5 3 Introductory Mathematics  2232095 

Basic  5 3 Introduction to Sociology (1)  2232013 

Basic  4 2 Introduction to Anthropology  2232046 

Basic  5 3 Principles of Economics  2232143 

Basic  5 3 Introduction to Psychology  2232054 

Total 29 19   

 
 

Semester 2 

Type ECTS Credits Title Code 

General 2 2 Islamic Knowledge  

General 3 3 General Persian Language 8888248 

Basic 4 2 Principles of Political Science  2232695 

Basic  4 2 Introductory Statistics  2232102 

Basic  4 2 Introduction to Sociology (2)  2232808 

Basic  5 3 Social Psychology  2232151 

Basic  4 2 Philosophy of Sciences 2232062 

Elective 4 2 Cultural Anthropology  2232379 

Basic  4 2 Introduction to Demography 2232038 

Total 34 20   

 
 

Semester 3 

Type ECTS Credits Title Code 

General 2 2 Islamic Knowledge  

Basic  4 2 Statistics in Social Sciences  2232119 

Required 4 2 Sociological Theories (1)  2232702 

Basic  4 2 English Texts- Sociology (1) 2232127 

Basic  4 2 History of Social Thought in Islam 2232679 

Elective 4 2 Women Sociology 2233049 

Elective 4 2 Introduction to Cooperation  2232451 

Specialized 5 3 Industrial Sociology  2232532 

Basic  4 2 Introductory Techniques of Population Analysis  

Total 35 19   

 
 

 Semester4 

Type ECTS Credits Title Code 

General 2 2 Islamic Knowledge  

Required 6 3 Theoretical Research Method 2232184 

Basic  4 2 Introduction  to Social History of Iran  2232687 

Elective 4 2 Sociology of Social Groups  2233063 

Required 4 2 Sociology of Social Strata and Inequalities   2232216 

Basic  4 2 English Texts- Sociology (2) 2232135 

Elective 5 3 Social and Economic Demography 2232321 

Required 5 3 Sociological Theories (2) 2232735 

General 1 1 Physical Education (1) 8888045 

Total 35 20   

 
 

Semester 5 

Type ECTS Credits Title Code 

General 2 2 Islamic Knowledge  

Required 4 2 Practical Research Method  2232192 
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Specialized 4 2 Sociology of Mass Communication 2232565 

Elective 5 3 Sociology of  Work and Occupations 2232743 

Elective 4 2 Introductory Law 2232443 

Specialized 4 2 Sociology of Social Deviances  2232557 

Specialized 6 3 Special Research Techniques  2232613 

Specialized 5 3 Urban Sociology  2232524 

General 1 1 Physical Education (2) 8888094 

Total 35  20   

 
 

Semester 6 

Type ECTS Credits Title Code 

General 2 2 Islamic Knowledge  

Specialized 
4 

 
3 Application of Computer (in Social Sciences) 2232621 

Specialized 4 3 Sociology of Organizations  2232581 

Specialized 4 2 Application of Demography 2232605 

Specialized 4 2 Sociology of  Family  2232549 

Required 3 2 Sociology of Revolution  2232719 

Elective 4 2 Sociology of Iran  2233051 

--- 10 4 Thesis  2232792 

Total 35 20   

 
 

Semester 7 

Type ECTS Credits Title Code 

Specialized 5 3 Rural Sociology  2232516 

Specialized 4 2 Sociology of Development  2232573 

Required 5 3  Study of  Social Problems in Iran 2232249 

Required 4 2 Sociology of War and Military Forces  2232232 

Elective 5 3 Social Changes  2232776 

Specialized 4 2 Sociology of Tribes in Iran  2232387 

Required 4 2 Sociology in Persian Literature  2232208 

Total 31 17   

 
 


